

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.348 OF 2010

CENTRE FOR PIL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional affidavit)

With Writ Petition (C) No.355 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for stay/direction and office report)

Date: 06/12/2010      These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
In WP 348/2010:      Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

In WP 355/2010:      Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
   Mr. Arunabh Choudhary,Adv.  
   Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.  
   for M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG.  
   Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.  
   Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.  
   Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.  
   Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.  
   Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.  
   Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to Respondent No.2 in Writ  
Petition (C) No.348 of 2010 and Respondent No.3 in  
Writ Petition (C) No.355 of 2010.

...2/-

- 2 -

Learned Attorney General accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition (C) No.348 of 2010 and Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in Writ Petition (C) No.355 of 2010.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Place these petitions on 27th January, 2011 for final hearing on top of the Board.

Parties shall complete the pleadings before 27th January, 2011.

The original files handed over to the Court by the learned Attorney General on the previous occasion may be returned by the Registry in the

course of the day.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar