

2010.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition (C) No.348 of 2010, made his submissions from 11.30 a.m. till 2.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, learned Attorney General, made his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

Place the matters on 3rd February, 2011, as part-heard.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.