

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.348 OF 2010

CENTRE FOR PIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional
affidavit, intervention, permission to file counter affidavit
and permission to bring on record the reply of Respondent No.2
to the additional affidavit of the petitioner)

With Writ Petition (C) No.355 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay/direction, permission to file additional
affidavit and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 07/02/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
In WP 348/2010: Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

In WP 355/2010: Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. Anoopam N. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Naila Jung,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

IN WP 348/2010: Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan,Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathews,Adv.
Mr. Rajdipa Behura,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Shyam Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Sharath S. Gauda,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

In WP 355/2010: Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathews,Adv.
Mr. Shreepal Singh,Adv.

For Intervenor: Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Sahay,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel for the Respondent No.2 in W.P. (C) No.348 of 2010, resumed his submissions at 2.00 p.m. and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day.

Place the matters on 10th February, 2011, as part-heard.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Alka Dudeja] [Madhu Saxena]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar